The Articles of Association of the Company does not prescribe any method for a price for the
preferential issue as warranted under Regulation 164(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations

Further, as the equity shares of the Company have been listed for a period of more than ninety trading
days prior to the Relevant Date, the Company is not required to re-compute the issue price as per
Regulation 164(3) the ICDR Regulations.

6. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made

The Preferential Issue of Warrants is proposed to be made only to promoters’ Bodies Corporate of the
Company

http://www.salzergroup.net/

12

7. The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made
during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as the price

The Company has not made any preferential allotment during the financial year 2023.

8. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue of the Company

Sr. No. Category of Shareholder Pre-issue   Post-Issue

No. of shares

held
% on Total

Holding
Additions

No. of
shares held

% on Total
Holding

   A.   Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

  Indian:

1 Individual 11,53,325 7.22% - 11,53,325 6.52%

2 Bodies Corporate 32,32,061 20.22% 17,00,000 49,32,061 27.89%

3 Foreign Promoters including NRI 7,83,289 4.90% - 7,83,289 4.43%

  Total (A) 51,68,675 32.34% 17,00,000 68,68,675 38.84%

   B.   Public Shareholding

   B1. Institutions

1 Mutual Funds / UTI/ Banks/ FIs - - - - -

2 Foreign Institutional Investors 9,59,340 6.00% - 9,59,340 5.43%

  Sub-Total (B1) 9,59,340 6.00% - 9,59,340 5.43%

B2. Non-institutions   -

1 Clearing Members 57,039 0.36% - 57,039 0.32%

2 Trusts 110 0.00% - 110 0.00%

3 Directors and their relatives  67,721 0.42% - 67,721 0.38%

4 Key Managerial Personnel 22,068 0.14% - 22,068 0.12%

5
Investor Education and Protection
Fund (IEPF)

1,74,588 1.09% - 1,74,588
0.99%

6
 Resident Individuals holding nominal
share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

59,76,626 37.39%

-
59,76,626

33.80%

7
 Resident Individuals holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

20,08,537 12.57%

-
20,08,537

11.36%

8 Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 6,78,367 4.24% - 6,78,367 3.84%

9 Foreign Nationals 5,500 0.03% - 5,500 0.03%

10 Bodies Corporate 8,64,166 5.41% - 8,64,166 4.89%

  Sub-Total (B2) 98,54,722 61.66% - 98,54,722 55.73%

  Total (B)  i.e B1 +B2 1,08,14,062 67.66% - 1,08,14,062 61.16%

  GRAND TOTAL (A) +(B) 1,59,82,737 100.00% 17,00,000 1,76,82,737 100.00%

* The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants
allotted will be converted into equity shares

9. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed :-

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Warrants shall be
completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders,
provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or
permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall be completed by the Company